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Survey performance

AAim of surveyto better
understand how Canadians
perceive recreational
marijuana as a food ingredient \§g§
if it were to be legalized; §\§\§\§\§§§
whether they would include Ry 3\§}\\\§ &
marijuana as part of their diet, /18y '-.,,_5 N
and if so, how they intend to do
It ;
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Survey performance

A Bilingualsurvey, Cros€anada
study (including Québec);

A Respondents were required to be
18 years old and must have been
living in Canada for at least the
last 12 months;

A Completion rate 94%:

A Average duration of surveg.2
minutes;

A Representative sample for
Canadian market;

A Estimated margin of erro3.1%,
19 times out of 20.
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HighLevel FIndings

AMajority of Canadians
supportive of legalized A OU
recreational marijuana in ‘ LH S
general,

AMajority of Canadians NIVE RS Ir

concernedabout the risks
for children, especially
households with children:

AAlmost 46% of Canadians
willing to try cannabis
Infused food products.




HighLevel FIndings

A Few Canadians know how to

use cannabis toook at
YALHOUS
) = R2

Aall 22NA0eé 2F /Iyl RAIFYa

feel cannabis would replace r

alcohol during a meal NI v ERSI
A Majority of Canadians do no

consider marijuana as

healthy ingredient

A Majority of Canadiangary
aboutpsychoactive effects
of marijuana as food
Ingredient.




Please indicate your level of agreement with % Bﬁ%\%%ISJISTIE 2}%3
the below statement:

| support the legalization of recreational
marijuana.

Strongly Disagresa

Disagraes

Meither Agree nor

=
Disagres S

Agree

— 638.0%

Strongly Agree
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0.0% 10.0%% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0% 70.0% 80.0% 00.0% 100.0%

Note: Varying Degrees (Agree and Strongly Agr



Ims:rﬁggs aflhe legalization of recreational % Bﬁ%\%%‘sﬁlg 2}%2
1. British Columbia 79%
2. Ontario 1 7T%
3. Canada 68%
4. Atlantic Region 66%
5. Québec 61%

6. Prairies 549

Note: Varying Degrees (Agree and Strongly Agri



| currently consume marijuana for medical % DALHOUSIE 1818
purposes. UNIVERSITY 2018

B4.5%
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0.0%% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0% T70.0% BO.0% B0. 0% 10:0.0%



| am concerned about the risker children and % DALHOUSIE 1818
youngdeveloping adults who will have more UNIVERSITY 20718
access tanarijuanaonce its recreational use is

legalized.

Strongly Disagres

Lgres 35.4%
5 8 ] 5 /O
Etrcngly AgrEE - o
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oL 10.0%% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 80.0% 70.0% 80.0% 00.0%  100.0%

Note: Varying Degrees (Agree and Strongly Agr



| am concerned about the risksr children and % Bﬁ%\%%‘sﬁlg 2}%3
youngdeveloping adults who will have more
access tanarijuanaonce Iits recreational use is

legalized.
1. British Columbia 81%
2. Québec 73%
3. Prairies 64%
4. Canada 58%
5. Atlantic Region 49%

6. Ontario 48%

Note: Varying Degrees (Agree and Strongly Agri



| would purchasemarijuana-infusedfood % DALHOUSIE 218%3
products, if they become available on the UNIVERSITY 203
Canadian r_narket.

Strongly Disagree

Disagras

Meither Agree nor
Disagres

35.1%

- — 45.8%

Agres

Strongly Agree

! | | | | ! | | | !
0.0% 10.0%% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0% T70.0% BO.0% B0. 0% 10:0.0%

Note: Varying Degrees (Agree and Strongly Agr



What type of marijuana-infusedproductswould % DALHOUSIE 1818
you consider buying at the grocery store, shot UNIVERSITY 218
recreational marijuana become legal? (Multiple

answers accepted.)

Bakary products

6.1%
(brownies, muffins) 46.1%

| 'wrould not purchase
food products
containing cannabis

44 5%

Any ready-to-eat
products (including
candy)
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Spices

Drinks 17.2%

Butter

15.6%

Other kinds of
products

—
=
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Creams and sauces B.G%

Salads B.G%
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Please indicate your level of agreement with

the below statement:
| kKnow enough about marijuando cookwith it

at home, If its recreational use is legalized.

DALHOUSIE 1818
UNIVERSITY 2018

Strongly Disagree 32.8%

—65.6%

Disagras

Meither Agree nor
Disagres

14.8%

Agres

—19.9%

Strongly Agree

| | | 1 1 | | | 1 |
0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0% 70.0% B0.0% 00.0% 100.0%

Note: Varying Degrees (Agree and Strongly Agr



| would be willing to order a dish with % DALHOUSTIE 2}%3
marijuanaat a restaurant, if its recreational UNIVERSITY
use is legalized.

Strongly Disagree 26.0%%

o - o
Meither Agree nor —
Disagrese T

28.3%

| — 38.9%

10.2%

Agree

Strongly Agree

| | | ! ! | | | ! |
0.0% 10.0%% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0% 70.0% BO.0% B0 0% 100.0%

Note: Varying Degrees (Agree and Strongly Agr



At a restaurant, amarijuana-infuseddish % DALHOUSTIE 2}%3
would replace an alcoholidrink | would UNIVERSITY
normally have.

Strongly Disagree 30.5%

Disagrese 28.8%

Meither Agree nor
Disagrese

Agree

L 26.0%

Strongly Agree 3.8%

| | | ! ! | | | ! |
0.0% 10.0%% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0% 70.0% BO.0% B0 0% 100.0%

Note: Varying Degrees (Agree and Strongly Agr



| consider marijuana dealthy ingredientfor % DALHOUSIE 1818
my diet. UNIVERSITY 2018

Strongly Disagree

Disagras

Meither Agree nor
Disagres

1 2 | | @/O
Strongly Agree IE.4‘:¢:~
! | |
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Note: Varying Degrees (Agree and Strongly Agr



| would be concerned abowgating too much % DALHOUSIE 1818
marijuanainfusedfood and worry that the UNIVERSITY 2018
effects would be too strong.

Strongly Disagree 3.9%

Disagras 18.9%

Meither Agree nor
Disagres

Agres

- - 59.8%

Strongly Agree

fa
o
Pa
N

! | | | | ! | | | !
0.0% 10.0%% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0% T70.0% BO.0% B0. 0% 10:0.0%

Note: Varying Degrees (Agree and Strongly Agr



Reasons! would purchase a cannabisfused % DALHOUSIE 2}%3
food product or order a dish with cannabis. UNIVERSITY
(Multiple answers accepted.)

Bacause I'm curious
and would like to try
it

46.9%

For its paychoactive
effects and
therapsutic

properties

44.5%

If the information on
paychoactive
ingredients and
concentration im the
product are accurate _

37.5%

| would not purchase
or order such

products or dish
If | know the

provenance of the —
cannahis used
(gemetics, where it
originated, how
processed and

handled, organic —
designation, etc.)

28.0%:

28.0%:

Faor its taste 12.5%

B.6%

Because | consider it
as a healthy
alternative

| ! | ! | | | ! | !
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Timing | would consider consuming DALHOUSIE 1818
marijuana as a food ingredient. (Multiple % UNIVERSITY 2018
answers accepted.)

At night and on

O
weekends only 83.5%

For dinner

Betwean meals and

P—
different times 28.9%

For lunch

. 8- El::.:\

T.2%

For breakfast

! | | | | ! | | | !
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Risks for Children

ARespondents whbad
childrenwere more likely
to be concerned about
health risks for children, if
recreational marijuana is
legalized,;

ATheolderthe respondent
was, the more likely s/he
was concerned about
health risks for children.




Knowing enough to cook

ATheyoungerthe
respondent was, the

more likely s/he felt s/he ‘ ALHOUS

knew enough about

cannabis to cook with it g
at home; NIVE RSI
AThe higher the
household incomevas,
the more likely the
respondent felt s/he

knew enough to cook
with cannabis at home;




Perceived health
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healthy ingredient

AMarket confusion
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